employ of another board of education or other agency of the State of Ohio covered by such 
provision. 

4. A staff member reemployed by the Board, who since leaving the employ of the Board, has 
been employed by another board(s) of education or by state, county or municipal 
government(s) in Ohio, will receive full credit up to one hundred ninety-five (195) days for 
sick leave accumulated while in the prior employ of the Board and/or while in the employ of 
other agencies of the State of Ohio. 

5. Any staff member being employed by the Board, who, preceding this employment, has been 
in the employ of another board of education, state, county or municipal government in Ohio 
will receive full credit up to one hundred ninety-five (195) days for the sick leave accumulated 
in this previous employment. 

6. Staff members absent for purposes of sick leave when school is cancelled and when staff 
are relieved of their regular duties for that day, will not be charged with sick leave.